Rule 4 49C Form 4 68

Liquidator's Progress S1 92
Report

Pursuant to Sections 92A and 104A and 192
of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

058357 T

Name of Company

Royal Doulton (UK) Limited

| //We

Neville Barry Kahn, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA

Dominic Lee Zoong Wong, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA

the liquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of yrylour Progress Report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 4B86

The Progress Report covers the pe from 08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015

Signed

Delditte LILLP
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London
EC4A 3WA

Ref ROYAQGL/MXH/CLB/CPB

*A4AVHBNS"
A0 #71

03/07/2015
COMPANIES HOUSE

Sofiware Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited (“JWS”)
Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC (“WWUK"}
Statum Limited (“Statum”)

Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited (“WWRET"”)
Royal Doulton Limited (“RD LTD")

Royal Doulton (UK} Limited (“RDUK")

Stuart & Sons Limited {(“S&S”)

Wedgwood Limited (“W LTD"”)

(ALL IN LIQUIDATION)

(“the Companies”)

ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS PURSUANT TO RULE 4.49B AND 4.48C
OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 (AS AMENDED) FOR THE PERIOD TO 8 MAY 2014

2 July 2015

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of updating the creditors for information

purposes The report is private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or
quoted from, in whole or In part, by creditors for any purpose other than updating them for information
purposes, or by any other person for any purpese whatsoever

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong were appointed Joint Liquidators of JWS, WWUK, WWRET, RD LTD, RDUK and
Statum on 10 May 2011 and were appointed Joint Liquidators of S&S and W LTD on 11 May 2011

All hcensed Insolvency Practitioners of Deloitte LLP are icensed in the UK to act as Insolvency

Practitioners

N B Kahn and DL Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

Tel 0207 936 3000
Fax 0207 007 3442




CONTENTS Page

1. INTRODUCTION 1
2.  JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS 2
3. DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS 3
4. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 5
5. JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES 6
APPENDICES

1. Statutory information

2, Joint Liquidators’ receipts and payments accounts for the period from 9 May 2014 to 8

May 2015 per Company and the cumulative period from 10 May 2011 to 8 May 2015 for
JWS, WWUK, WWRET, Statum, RD LTD and RDUK, and the cumulative period from 11
May 2011 to 8 May 2015 for S&S and W LTD.

3. Joint Liquidators’ time costs for the period 9 May 2014 to 8 May 2015 per Company
and the cumulative period from 10 May 2011 to 8 May 2015 for JWS, WWUK, Statum,
RD LTD and RDUK, and the cumulative period from 11 May 2011 to 8 May 2015 for
S&S and WLTD.




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used

uActn

Wy W

c

“Deloitte”

“JWS"

“PPF"

“Prescribed Part”

“RD LTD”
“RDUK”
“SIP7 (E&WY)”
“S&S”
“Statum”

“the Companies” (and each a
“Company”)

“the Joint Liquidators”

“the Lenders”

“the Rules”

“WLTD"

“WWRET"

“WWUK"

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Approximately

Deloitte LLP

Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited (in Liguidation)
Million

Pension Protection Fund

The Prescribed Part (Section 176A of the Insolvency Act
1986 (Prescribed Part Order) Order 2003)

Royal Doulton Limited (in Liguidation)

RoyaI‘DouIton {UK) Limited (in Liguidation)

Statement of Insolvency Practice 7 (England & Wales)
Stuart & Sons Limited (in Liquidation)

Statum Limited {in Liquidatton)

Josiah Wedgwood & Scons Limrted, Waterford
Wedgwoed UK PLC, Waterford Wedgwood Retall
Limited, Wedgwood Limited, Royal Doulton Limited,
Royal Doulton (UK) Limited, Stuart & Sons Limited and

Statum Limited (all in Liquidation)

Neville Barry Kahn and Dominic Lee Zoong Wong of
Deloitte LLP

Syndicate of Tranche A and Tranche B senior debt, co-
ordinated by Bank of America N A as agent of the
members of the syndicate

Insolvency Rules 1986 {as amended)

Wedgwood Limited (in Liguidation)

Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited (in Liquidation)

Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC (in Liquidation)




11

1.2

1.3

INTRODUCTION

Introduction

This report has been prepared in accordance with Rule 4 49B and Rule 4 49C of the Rules to
provide creditors with an update on the progress of the iquidations of the Companies since
our last report to creditors dated 4 July 2014

Given the information previously provided to creditors in our earlier reports, we have not
Included detailed background information in respect of the Companies and have focused an
pregress of the liquidations subsequent to those reports

Schedules of statutory information in respect of the Companies are attached at Appendix 1

Details of the appointment of the Joint Liquidators

Angus Matthew Martin, Neville Barry Kahn and Dominic Lee Zoong Wong of Deloitte were
appointed Joint Liquidators of the Companies following cessation of the administrations of
JWS, WWUK, WWRET, RD LTD, RDUK and Statum on 10 May 2011 and of S&S and W LTD
on 11 May 2011

Pursuant to Rule 4 120 of the Rules an application was made to Court to remove Angus
Matthew Martin as Jont Liquidator of the Companies following his retirement from Deloitte on
8 May 2013 Neville Barry Kahn and Dominic Lee Zoong Wong will continue in their capacity
as Joint Liguidators

For the purposes of section 231 of the Act the Joint Liquidators confirm that they are
authorised to carry out all functions, duttes and powers by either of them jointly and severally

Electronic communication with creditors

In an effort to reduce the costs of the hquidations, alt communications with creditors, including
updates and progress reports, have been posted onto a website, which has been set up
specifically for this purpose The web address I1s www deloitte co uk/waterfordwedgwood

A letter will be 1ssued to all creditors each time the website 1s updated with a statutory notice
or report All creditors’ statutory notices will be retained on the website for at least 3 months
after being uploaded to the site

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 1




21

2.2

2.3

24

2.5

JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS

Introduction

Attached at Appendix 2 are abstract Sterling, Euro and Dollar (where applicable) receipts and
payments accounts covering the twelve month period to 8 May 2015, together with a
summary for the perniod of our appointment

In this section, we have summarised the main asset realisations durnng the twelve month
period together with details of costs incurred but as yet remain unpaid

Asset realisations

During the period covering this report, the main asset realisations in the Companies are the
receipts of intercompany dividend paymenis The Companies had significant intercompany
debt, which by virtue of the Prescribed Part distributions resulted in further recoveries for a

number of the Companies

In addition to the above, the Companies also received bank interest Details of the
intercompany dividend payments and bank interest received are detailed on the attached
receipts and payments accounts at Appendix 2

Payments

During the period of this report, the payments in respect of printing and postage costs of
£1,269 and Statutory Advertising costs In respect of advertising the Notice of Intended
Dividend to creditors was paid from JWS

The Companies are required to submit Corporation Tax returns which are prepared and
submitted by the Deloitte tax team Corporation Tax was payable in both WWRET and RDUK
of £1,473 and £1,431 respectively

Estimated future realisations

There are no further assets that the Joint Liquidators expect to realise, other than the recovery
of input VAT

Estimated outcome for creditors

Prescribed Part dividends were pard to unsecured, non-preferential creditors of the
Companies on 17 October 2014 Further details of the Prescribed Part dividends can be found
at Section 3 3

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 2



3.1

3.2

33

DISTRIBUTIONS TC CREDITORS

Secured creditors

As reported previously, the Companies’ secured debt due to the Lenders at the date of the
admimistrations was ¢ €181m In addition, high yield bonds totalling €166m have junior
ranking security over the assets of the Companies As well as specific fixed charges over
property, book debts and certain other assets, the Lenders and the bond holders have
debentures containing floating charges over all the Companies’ remaining assets

The Joint Administrators distributed ¢ €35 1m to the Lenders from the proceeds of the sale of
the Companies’ assets during the administrations During the Iiquidations the Joint Liquidators
have distributed a further ¢ €4 2m as detailed in the attached euro and dollar receipts and
payments account at Appendix 2 No further distributions have been made in the period of this
report

The Joint Liquidators anticipate paying a further distnibution to the Lenders of ¢ £2m

Preferential creditors

As detalled in the previous report to creditors, preferential creditors of JWS totalling £330,638
and RDUK totalling £19,645 have now been paid in full There are no preferential creditors 1n
the other Companies -

Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part applies where there are floating charge realisations, net of costs to be set
aside for unsecured creditors This equates to

= 50% of net property up to £10,000,
s Plus, 20% of net property in excess of £10,000
s Subject to a maximum of £600,000

Prescribed Part dividends were declared on 17 October 2014 and paid te all creditors with
agreed claims in the Companies A schedule showing the amounts of agreed claims in each
of the Companies and the pence in the £ distnibution ts shown below

Company Total agreed claims () |Distribution (pence in the £)
JWS* 445,598,031 012
WWUK 2,461,312 260
Statum 31,935,002 186
WWRET 50,257,457 117
RD LTD 1,916,008 348
RDUK* 249,713,792 023
S&S* 8,326,386 033
W LTD 762,676 486

*Please note that the dividend in JWS, RDUK and S&S w as less than one pence in the £

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Repert dated 02 July 2015 3




If you were a creditor with an agreed claim in one of the Companies and you have not
yet received or banked your cheque, please contact The Insolvency Service Unclaimed
Dividends department directly on 0121 698 4268. All uncashed cheques have now been
paid to The Insolvency Service unclaimed dividends account.

34 Unsecured creditors

The Joint Liquidators can confirm that there will be no further distnbutions to unsecured
creditors of the Companies

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 4




4.1

42

43

OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

Investigations

As part of the Joint Liquidators’ statutory duties, investigations into the conduct of the
Companies’ Directors were completed

In this regard, confidential reports was submitted to The Insolvency Service on 8 November
2011

Transactions with connected parties

Please see the previous reports to creditors for further details of transactions with connected
parties

EC Regulations

Council Regulation (EC) No 1346/2000 applies and these are the main proceedings as
defined in Article 3(1) of that regulation

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015




5 JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

5.1 Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration
511 Basis of Remuneration

The basis of the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration for RD LTD, RDUK, S&S, WWUK and
W LTD was fixed on a time cost basis at meetings of creditors held on 20 June 2011

The basis of the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration in respect of Statum and WWRET was
fixed at meetings of creditors held on 30 August 2012 on a time costs basis

At a meeting of creditors of JWS held on 30 July 2012, the basis of the Joint
Liguidators’ remuneration was fixed as follows

That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be fixed by reference to the time properly given

by the Joint Liquidators and therr staff in attending to matters ansing in the iquidation,

calculated at the prevailing standard hourly charge out rates used by Deloitte LLP at the

time when the work 1s performed, subject to the charge-out rates not exceeding those

outhned in the agreed Deloitte/PPF rates when dealing with the prescribed part And |
that the Joint Liquidators be authornised to draw their remuneration, plus VAT from the

iquidation estate, together with disbursements incurred which relate specifically to the

case .

That the Joint Liquidators’ disbursements for mileage be fixed by reference to mileage
properly incurred by the Joint Liquidators and therr staff in attending to matters anising in
the Liguidation, calculated at the prevailing standard rate of up to 45p used by Deloitte
LLP at the time when the mileage I1s incurred And that the Joint Liquidators be
authorised to draw therr disbursements for mileage from the hquidation estate

512 Remuneration

During the penod covering this report, the Joint Liquidators have incurred time costs and
drawn remuneration as follows

Company Total remuneraton | No of Hours Charged | Average charge |Total remuneration drawn
charged out rate 9 May 2014 - B May 2015
9 May 2014 - 8 May (£}
2015
3]
JWS 208,214 500, 416 120,249
WWLUK 16,940 36 469) 17,377
Statumn 20,327 48 423 20,998
WWRET 24,243 55 437 16,549
RD LTD 29,562 70 419 43,586
RDUK 66,521 183 363 22,474
1 17,978 42 429 12,850
wWLTD 38,571 103 373 49,786
Total 422,356 1,037 407 303,867

During the whole period of the iguidations, the Joint Liquidators have incurred time costs and
drawn total remuneratton as follows

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 6




Company Total remuneration |No of Hours Charged | Average charge out Remuneration
charged rate drawn since date of

(£) £) appointment

(£)

JWS 628,455 1,697 370 430,292
WWUK 140,908 222 634 98,175
Statum 59,187 145 407 48,433
WWRET 62,810 152 412 47,307
RDUK 186,877 491 381 100,942
RD LTD 90,640 209 433 74,690
S&S 59,736 147 406 42,835
W LTD 113,888 316 360 95,901
Total 1,342,502 3,381 397 938,575

This time 1s charged in six minute Increments A more detalled breakdown of time In respect
of each Company can be found at Appendix 3

The work has been categorised into the following task headings and sub categories

Administration and planning includes case planning, case set-up, notification of our
appointments, maintenance of our case files and insolvency case records, statutory
reporting, compliance and cashiering which includes processing payments and monthly
bank reconciliations

Investigations includes investigating the Companies affairs and in particular any
antecedent transactions and also reporting on the conduct of its directors

Realisation of Assets includes identifying, securing and insunng assets, property issues,
and disposal of stocks and collection of debts

Creditors includes set-up of creditor records, general creditor communications, liaising
with the Lenders, agreeing preferential creditor claims and paying a preferential dividend,
dealing and agreeing unsecured creditor claims, including paying a Prescribed Part
dividend in the Comparies and general creditor correspondence

Other matters includes dealing with tax matters and preparing and submitting tax
computations and preparing and submitting VAT reclams to HM Revenue & Customs

“A Creditors’ Guide to Liguidators’ Remuneration” 1s available for download at
www deloitte com/uk/sip-8-england-and-wales

Should you require a paper copy, please send your request in wrniting to the Joint Liquidators
at the address on the front of this report and this will be provided to you at no cost

Expenses

During the period covered by this report the Joint Liquidators have Incurred expenses In JWS
totalling £360 for printing costs and £10 1n respect of courier charges In RDUK, printing costs
totalling £132 were sncurred

Mileage is calculated at the prevailing standard mileage rate of up to 45p used by Deloitte at
the time when the mileage 1s incurred

5.2 Charge out rates

The range of charge out rates for the separate categories of staff is based on our 2014
national charge out rates as summarised below Please also note that the range of charge out

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 7




5.3

54

55

rates Is now provided separately for Assistant Directors and Assistant Managers, this
information was previously provided under the category of Managers' rates

£ £

Grade Sept 2012 - From Sept 2014
Aug 2014

Partners/Directors 605 to 950 615 to 970
Assistant Directors 465 to 720 475 to 735
Managers 400 to 645 410 to 660 :
Assistant Managers 305 to 515 310 to 525
Assistants and Support Staff 155 to 305 50 to 310

The average charge out rates applicable to this case are provided at Appendix 3

The above bands are specific to the Restructuning Services department partners and staff In

certain circumstances the use of specialists from other Deloitte departments such as |
Tax/VAT, Corporate Finance or Deloitte Real Estate may be required on the case These i
depariments may charge rates that fall outside the Restructuning Services department bands

quoted above so, where such specialists have performed work on the case, average rates

may also fall outside the Restructurning Services department bands |

All partners and technical staff (including cashiers) assigned to the case recorded therr ime
spent working on the case on a computerised time recording system Time spent by
secretanal staff working on the assignment has not been recorded or recovered The
appropriate staff have been assigned to work on each aspect of the case based upon their
senionty and experience, having regard to the complexity of the relevant work, the financial
value of the assets being realised and/or claims agreed

Charge out rates increased on 1 September 2014

Other professional costs

As previously advised, Linklaters LLP was instructed by the Joint Liquidators to advise on
appropriate legal matters Duning the period of this report, professional fees of £2,000 and
legal disbursements of £5 have been paid from WWUK Ths related to legal advice in respect
of shareholder clams

All professional costs are reviewed and analysed before payment 1s approved

Creditors’ right to request information

Any secured creditor or, unsecured creditor with the support of at least 5% n value of the
unsecured creditors or, with permission of the Court, may, in writing, request the Joint
Liguidators to provide additional infermation regarding remuneration or expenses to that
already supphied within this report Such requests must be made within 21 days of receipt of
this report, In accordance with Rule 4 49E of the Rules

Creditors’ right to challenge Remuneration and/or Expenses

Any secured creditor or, unsecured creditor with the support of at least 10% in value of the
unsecured creditors or, with permission of the Court, may apply to the Court for one or more

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 8




orders (in accordance with Rule 4 131 of the Rules), reducing the amount or the basis of

remuneration which the Joint Liquidators are entitled to charge or otherwise challenging some
ar all of the expenses incurred

Such applications must be made within 8 weeks of receipt by the applicant{s) of the progress

report detailing the remuneration andfor expenses being complained of, in accordance with
Rule 4 131(1B) of the Rules

Please note that such challenges may not disturb remuneration or expenses approved or
deemed to be approved under prior progress reports

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Repert dated 02 July 2015 9




APPENDIX 1

Page 1 0of 8
JOSIAH WEDGWOOD & SONS LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)
STATUTORY INFORMATION
Company Name Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
Previous Names Precision Studios Limited
Proceedings In Liquidation
Registered Office Hill House
1 Little New Street
London
EC4A 3TR
Joint Liquidators N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London
EC4A 3WA
Company Number 0613288
Incorporaticn Date 21 October 1958
Company Secretary Mark Downie
Bankers Barclays Bank PLC
Bank of America
ABM Amro Bank
Nordea Bank Denmark A/S
Den Norske Bank ASA
Bayensche Landesbank
Auditors PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Directors at date of appointment Anthony Jones
David Sculley
Elizabeth Blakemore
James Harding
Moira Gavin
Peter Gouldandns
Kevin McGoran
Directors Shareholdings None
10

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015




APPENDIX 1
Page 2 of 8

WATERFORD WEDGWOOD UK PLC (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name

Previous Names

Proceedings

Registered Office

Joint Liguidators

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directers Shareholdings

Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC

Waterford Wedgwood Holdings PLC, Dayoffer
Public Limited

In Liquidation

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

02058427
31 March 1959
Mark Downie

Bank of Irefand
Bank of America

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

James Harding

Piers Wedgwood

Peter Gouldandris
Chryssanttue O'Reilly
Alan Francis Wedgwood

None

The Compamies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 11




STATUM LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION})

STATUTORY INFORMATION

APPENDIX 1
Page 3 of 8

Company Name
Previpus Names
Proceedings

Registered Office

Joint Liquidators

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Statum Limited
n/a
In Liguidation

Hill House

1 Littte New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahnand D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

0342652

22 August 1938

Mark Downie

Barclays Bank

Bank of America

Ulster Bank
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
James Harding

Mona Gavin

Elizabeth Blackmore

None

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 12




APPENDIX 1
Page 4 of 8

WATERFORD WEDGWOQOD RETAIL LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION})

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name
Previous Names
Proceedings

Registered Office

Joint Liquidators

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Waterford Wedgwood Retall Limited
Wedgwood Marketing Limited
In Liguidation

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Delotte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

0624488
31 March 1959
Mark Downie

Barclays Bank
Bank of America

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
James Harding
Mona Gavin

Elizabeth Blackmore

Morna Gavin/Wedgweod Limited — 1
James Harding/Vedgwood Limited - 1

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 13




APPENDIX 1
Page 5 of 8

ROYAL DOULTON LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name

Previous Names

Proceedings

Registered Office

Joint Liquidators

Caompany Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Royal Doulton Lirmited

The Lawley Group Limited, Aliied English Pottenes
Limited, Royal Doulton Tableware Limited, Royal
Doulton Tableware (Holdings) Limited, Royal
Doulton Limited and Royal Doulton PLC

In Ligudation

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

0452813

20 April 1948

Mrs D J Bates

HSBC Bank PLC
Bank of America

PricewaterhouseCoopers LI.P
Mark Downie
Mr M Parks

Mrs Mona Gavin

None

The Compames Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 14




APPENDIX 1
Page 6 of 8

ROYAL DOULTON (UK} LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name

Previous Names

Proceedings

Registered Office

Joint Liquidators

Company Number
Incerporation Date
Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Royal Doulton (UK) Limited

Booths Limited, Booths & Colcloughs Limited,
Ridgway Adderley Booths & Colcloughs Limited,
Ridgway Potteries Limited, Royal Doulton
Tableware Limited, Royal Doulton (UK) Limited,
Ridgway Potteries Limited, Royal Doutton
Tableware Limited

In Liguidation

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

0452813

20 Apnl 1948

Mrs O J Bates

HSBC Bank PLC
Bank of America

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Mark Downie
Mr M Parks

Mrs Moria Gavin

None

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 15




APPENDIX 1
Page 7 of 8

STUART & SONS LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name
Previous Names
Proceedings

-

Registered Office

Joint Liquidators

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Stuart & Sons Limited
n/a
In Liguidation

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shee Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

0117548
5 September 1911
Sinead Gillen

Barclays Bank PLC
Bank of America

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

Anthony Jones
David Fyfe
Elizabeth Blackmore
Mark Downie

Colin McGookin
John Foley

None

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 16




WEDGWOOD LIMITED {IN LIQUIDATION)

N\
STATUTORY INFORMATION

APPENDIX 1
Page 8 of 8

Company Name
Previous Names
Proceedings

Registered Office

Joint Liguidators

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Wedgwood Limited
Wedgwood PLC, Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
In Liquidation

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

044052
8 May 1895
Mark Downie L

Barclays Bank PLC |
Bank of America |

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Elzabeth Blackmore
James Harding

Mona Gavin

Moria Gavin/Waterferd Wedgwood UK PLC -1
James Harding/Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC - 1

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2018 17




Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
(In Liquidation}

Joint Liquidators’ Sterling Abstract of Receipts and Payments

Receipts

Sundry refunds

Freehold land & property

Book debts

Transfer of funds from Administration
Contnbution to legal fees from WWRD
Bank Interest Gross

Transfer cof funds from Euro account
Intercompany Loan Recewnable
Intercompany Divdend Recened

VAT Recewable from Administration Penod

Payments

Utihties

Secunty

Management Fees

Intercompany Loan Payable
Administrators' Fees pard in the Liguidation

Administrators' Disbursements paid in the Ligudation

Liquidators' Fees
Liquidators' Expenses
Agents Fees

Legal Fees

Storage Costs

Postage and Redirection
Statutory Advertising
Envronmental Insurance
Bank Charges

DTl Unciaimed Diwdends
Inland Revenue
Preferential Creditors
Floating Charge Creditor
Prescnbed Part Divdend

Balance in hand
Made up as follows

Interest Beanng Cument A/C
VAT Recewvable

Note

to 8 May 2015

APPENDIX 2

Page 1 of 20
10/05/2011 09/05/2014
to 08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015 Total
(£) © {£)
214 95 - 214 95
255,000 00 - 255,000 00
365 - 365
2,152,508 70 - 2,152,508 70
2,500 00 - 2,500 00
23,471 01 3,657 74 27,128 75
637 - 6 37
2,129,884 17 - 2,129,884 17
- 583,461 99 583,461 99
4,888 21 - 4,888 21
4,568,477 06 587,119 73 5,155,596 79
13,390 95 - 13,390 85
137,830 75 - 137,830 75
21000 - 21000
689,982 32 - 689,982 32
734,070 50 - 734,070 50
6,430 64 - 6,430 64
310,043 30 120,249 00 430,292 30
1,113 95 603 33 1,717 28
17,999 12 . 17,999 12
62,696 31 - 62,696 31
2234 - 2234
9,855 42 1,269 00 11,124 42
688 50 253 80 942 30
66,641 60 66,641 60
6130 020 6150
574 99 - 574 99
6,131 02 - 6,131 02
330,638 08 - 330,638 08
910,698 50 - $10,698 50
- 535,651 82 535,651 82
3,299,079.59 658,027 15 3,957,106 74
1,198,490 05
1,197,874 13
615 92
1,198,490 05

-No Statement of Affairs figures are prowded in the Receipts and Payments Accounts as the Companies moved from

Adrumistration to Liquidation




Receipts

Transfer of Funds from Administration

Bank Interest Gross

Payments

Distnbution to Secured Lender

Bank Charges

Balance 1in hand

Made up as follows

APPENDIX 2

Page 2 of 20
Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
{In Liquidation)
Joint Liguidators' Euro Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to 8 May 2015
10/05/2011 09/05/2014
to 08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015 Total
€ {€) (€
625,584 64 - 625,584 64
844 32 27 26 871 58
626,428 96 27 26 626,456.22
576,730 72 - 576,730 72
970 - 970
576,740 42 - 576,740.42
49,715.80
49,715 80

Interest Beanng Eurc A/C

Note

No Statement of Affars figures are provided in the Receipts and Payments Accounts as the Companies moved from

Admnistration to Liquidation

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015

19




APPENDIX 2

Page 3 of 20
Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
{In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' USD Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to 8 May 2015
10/05/2011 to  09/05/2014 to Total
08/05/2014 08/05/2015
{$) (%) (%)

Receipts

Transfer of Funds from Admiristration 1,041,944 51 1,041,944 51
Bank Interest Gross 330 00 33000

1,042,274 51 1,042,274 51

Payments

Transfer to Sterling Account 10 34 10 34
Distnbution to Secured Lender 1,042,225 29 1,042,225 29
Bank Charges 38 88 38 88

1,042,274 51 1,042,274 51

Balance in hand -
Notes

1) No Statement of Affars figures are provided in the Receipts and

Payments Accounts as the Companes moved from Administration to

2) This account 1s now closed
The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 20




APPENDIX 2

Page 4 of 20
Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC
(In Liguidation)
Joint Liguidators' Sterling Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to 8 May 2015
10/05/2011 09/05/2014
to 08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015 Total
Receipts (€) (E) (£}
Transfer of Funds From Administration 22,805 35 - 22,805 35
Transfer of Funds From Euro Account 24 17 - 24 17
Bank Interest Gross 31917 334 89 654 06
Intercompany Loan Recenable 73,244 92 - 73,244 92
Intercompany Diudend Received - 334,528 59 334,528 59
96,393 61 334,863 48 431,257 09
Payments
Liquidators' Fees 80,798 25 17,377 00 98,175 25
Liquidators' Expenses 486 20 23333 719 53
Legal Fees 11,654 22 2,005 00 13,659 22
Bank Charges - 0 40 040
Prescnbed Part Diwdend - 64,041 00 64,041 Q0
92,938.67 83,656 73 176,595 40
Balance in hand 254,661.69
Made up as follows
IB Current A/C 254,661 69

Note
No Statement of Affairs figure has been prowded as the Companies moved from Administration to Liguidation

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 21




APPENDIX 2

Page 5 of 20
Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC
{In Liguidation)
Joint Liquidators' USD Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to 8 May 2015
10/05/2011 to 09/06/2014 to Total
08/05/2014 08/05/2015
$ $
% (%) $)
Receipts
Transfer of Funds from Admimstration 74 92 - 74 92
74 92 - 74 92
Payments
Distnbution to Secured Lender 74 92 - 74 92
74 92 - 74 92

Balance in hand -

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 22




APPENDIX 2

Page 6 of 20
Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Euro Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to B May 2015
10/05/2011 to 09/05/2014 to Total
08/05/2014 08/05/2015
(€) (€) {€)
Receipts
Transfer of Funds from Administration 194,874 40 - 194,874 30
Transfer of Funds from Euro Account 245N - 245 91
195,120 31 - 195,120 21
Paymeants
Transfer of Funds to Stering account 29 62 - 2962
Distnbution to Secured Lender 195,084 44 - 195,084 44
Bank Charges 615 - 615
195,120 21 - 195,120 21
Balance in Hand -
The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 23




APPENDIX 2

Page 7 of 20
Statum Limited
{In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators’ Sterling Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to 8§ May 2015
10/05/2011 09/05/2014
to 08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015 Total
Receipts {E) {£) (£}
Receipt of Funds from Administration 30,341 41 - 30,341 41
Bank Interest Gross 3,558 (01 1,727 05 5,285 06
Funds from old Company Bank Account 4,494 94 - 4,494 94
intercompany Loan Receivable 616,737 40 - 616,737 40
Intercompany Divdend Recened - 511,685 93 511,685 93
655,131 76 513,412 98 1,168,544.74
Payments
Liquidators' Fees 27,436 75 20,996 00 48,432 75
Liquidators' Expenses 440 20 233 33 673 53
Bank Charges - 020 020
Prescnbed Part Divdend - 595,041 89 595,041 89
. 27,876.95 616,271.42 644,148 37
Balance in hand 524,396.37
Made up as follows
IB Current A/C 524,396 37
Note

No Statement of Aftairs figures are prowded In the Receipts and Payments Accounts as the Companies
moved from Administration te Liguwdation

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015

24



APPENDIX 2

Page 8 of 20
Statum Limited
{In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Euro Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to 8 May 2015
11/05/2011 to 09/05/2014 to Total
08/05/2014
€ ©
Receipts
Transfer of funds from Administration 32,306 62 32,306 62
Bank Interest 2490 249
Intercompany Transfer 355 355
32,335 07 32,335 07
Payments
Distnbution to Secured Lender 32,328 92 32,328 92
Bank Charges 615 615
32,335 07 32,335 07
Balance in hand -
The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 25




APPENDIX 2

Page 9 of 20
Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Sterling Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to 8 May 2015
10/05/2011 09/05/2014

to 08/05/2013 to 08/05/2014 Total
Receipts (£) (£) (£)
Rates Refund 32371 - 32371
Transfer of Funds from Administration 1,242,151 21 - 1,242,151 21
Bank Interest Gross 15,573 99 1,155 30 16,729 29
Intercompany Divdend Received - 35,765 34 35,765 34

1,258,048.91 36,920 64 1,294,969 55
Payments
Intercompany Loan Payable 605,066 31 - 605,066 31
Liquidators' Fees 30,757 50 16,549 00 47,306 50
Liquidators' Expenses 440 20 23333 673 53
Corporation Tax - 1,473 04 1,473 04
Bank Charges - 040 040
Prescnbed Part Divdend - 590 208 62 590,208 62

636,264.01 18,255.77 1,244,728.40

Balance in hand 50,241.15
Made up as follows
IB Current A/C 50,241 15

Note
No Statement of Affairs figure has been provwded as the Companies moved from Administration to Liquidation

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 26




APPENDIX 2
Page 10 of 20

Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited
(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Euro Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to 8 May 2015

10/05/2011 09/05/2014

to 08/05/2013 to 08/05/2015 Total
Receipt (€) (€) (€)
Transfer of funds from Administration 7.47973 - 7.479 73
Bank Interest Gross 869 377 12 45
7,488.42 377 7,492 19

Payments
Balance in hand 7.492 19

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 27




APPENDIX 2
Page 11 of 20

Royal Doulton Limited
(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators’ Sterling Abstract of Receipts and Payments

to 8 May 2015
10/05/2011 09/05/2014
to 08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015 Total
Receipts {£) (E) (£)
Receipt of Funds from Administration 245,430 12 - 245,430 12
Transfer of Funds from Euro Account 59 10 - 59 10
Bank Interest Gross 3,085 40 38519 3,470 59
Rates Refund 15,853 16 - 15,853 16
intercompany Divdend Received - 129,183 59 128,183 59
264,427.78 129,568.78 393,996 56
Payments
Intercompany Loan Payable 116,737 40 - 116,737 40
Liguidators' Fees 31,104 25 43,586 00 74,690 25
Liguidators' Expenses 440 20 23333 673 53
Prescnbed Part Divdend - 66,592 04 66,592 04
148,281.85 110,411.37 258,693 22
Balance in hand 135,303 34
Made up as follows
IB Current A/C 135,303 34

Note
No Statement of Affarrs figure has been provded as the Companies moved from Administration to Liguidation

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 28




|

| APPENDIX 2
| Page 12 of 20
|

Royal Doulton Limited
{In Liguidation)

Joint Liquidators' Euro Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to 8 May 2015

10/05/2011 09/05/2014 Total
to 08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015
Receipts (€) € (€
Bank Interest 540 39 - 540 39
Transfer of Funds from Adrmimistration 428,276 54 - 428,276 54
428,816 93 - 428,816 93
Payments
Transfer of Funds to Sterding Account 72 46 - 72 46
Distnbution to Secured Lender 428,738 32 - 428,738 32
Bank Charges 615 - 615
T 428,816 93 - 428,816 93

Balance in Hand -

Note
1 No Statement of Affairs figure has been provided as the Companies moved from Adntnsstration to Liquidation

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Repaort dated 02 July 2015 29




Royal Doulton (UK) Limited
{In Ligudation)

Joint Liquidators’ Sterling Abstract of Receipts and Payments

to & May 2015

APPENDIX 2
Page 13 of 20

10/05/2011 to 05/05/2014 to

08/05/2014 08/05/2015 Total
Receipts (£) {E) (E)
Transfer of Funds from Administration (Fixed) 28,326 89 - 28,326 89
Book Debts 10,029 86 - 10,029 86
Receipt of Funds from Admimstration 1,401,231 94 - 1,401,231 54
Rates Refund 5,237 11 - 5,237 11
Bank Interest Gross 16,747 70 1,076 97 17,824 67
Transfer of Funds from Euro Account 59 59 - 59 59

1,461,633 09 1,076 97 1,462,710 06

Payments
Intercompany Loan Payable 728,797 52 - 728,797 52
Liqudators’ Fees 78,468 25 22,474 00 100,842 25
Liquidators’ Expenses 626 70 365 33 992 03
Agents/Valuers Fees 7.760 76 - 7.760 76
Legal Fees 10,338 50 - 10,338 50
Bank Charges 2575 - 2575
DTl Unciatmed Dvdends 108 50 - 108 50
Inland Revenue 1,577 28 - 1,677 28
Bank Charges - 040 040
Corporation Tax - 1,430 58 1,430 58
Preferential Creditors 19,645 34 - 19,645 34
Prescnbed Part Divdend - 579,387 16 579,387 16

847,348 60 603,657 47 1,451,006 07
Balance 1n hand 11,703 99
Made up as follows
IB Current A/C 11,703 99
Note
No Statement of Affairs figures are prowded as the Companies moved from Adminstration to Liquidation

30

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015




APPENDIX 2
Page 14 of 20

Royal Doulton (UK) Limited
(In Liguidation)

Joint Liquidators' Euro Abstract of Receipts and Payments

to 8 May 2015
10/05/2011 to 09/05/2014 Total
08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015

Receipts {€) (€) (€
Bank Interest 283 13 - 28313
Transfer of Funds from Admirustration 431,788 73 - 431,788 73

432,071 86 - 432,071 86
Payments
Transfer of Funds to Sterling Account 73 06 - 73 06
Distnbution to Secured Lender 431,992 65 - 431,992 65
Bank Charges 615 - 6 15

432,071 86 - 432,071 86

Balance 1n hand -

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 31




APPENDIX 2
Page 15 of 20

Royal Doulton {UK) Limited
(in Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Dollar Abstract of Raceipts and Payments

to 8 May 2015
10/052011 09/05/2014 Total
to 08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015

Receipts (%) $) ($}
Transfer of Funds from Adrministration 151,230 64 - 151,230 64

151,230 64 - 151,230 64
Payments
Distnbution to Secured Lender 151,230 64 - 151,230 64

151,230 64 - 151,230 64

Balance n hand -

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 32




APPENDIX 2
Page 16 of 20

Stuart & Sons Limited
{In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Sterling Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to 8 May 2015

11/05/2011 09/05/2014
to 08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015 . Total

Receipts (£) (£) (£)
VAT Refund from Administration 3,919 90 - 3,919 90
Transfer from Administration 387,000 58 - 387,000 58
Transfer from Euro Account 996 - 996
Bank Interest Gross 3,956 82 105 08 4,061 90

394,887.26 105 08 394,992.34
Payments
Intercompany Loan Payable 313,943 M1 - 313,943 #1
Liquidators’ Fees 29,985 00 12,850 00 42 B35 00
Liquidators' Expenses 440 20 23333 673 53
Bank Charges - 020 020
Insurance of Assets 26 50 - 26 50
Prescnbed Part Divdend - 27,627 63 27,627 63

344,395 11 40,711.16 385,106.27
Balance in hand ' 9,886.07
Made up as follows
VAT Recevable 111 50
IB Current A/C 9,774 57

Note
No Statement of Affairs figures are prowded as the Companies moved from Administratton te Liquidation

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 33




APPENDIX 2
Page 17 of 20

Stuart & Sons Limited
(in Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Euro Abstract of Receipts and Payments

to 8 May 2015
11/05/2014 09/05/2014 Total
to 08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015

Receipts € (€ €
Transfer From Administration 100,019 44 - 100,019 44
Bank Interest 126 21 - 126 21

100,145 65 - 100,145 65
Payments
Transfer of Funds to Sterling Account 1061 160 12 24
Distnbution to Secured Lender 100,127 29 - 100,127 29
Bank Charges 615 - 615

100,144 05 160 100,145 65

Balance in Hand -

The Compamies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 34




APPENDIX 2
Page 18 of 20

Wedgwood Limited
(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Sterling Abstract of Receipts and Payments

to 8 May 2015
11/05/2011 09/05/2014 Total
to 08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015

Receipts (£) (E) (£)
Transfer of Funds from Administration 433,480 06 - 433,480 06
Transfer of Funds from Euro Account 7391 - 7391
Bank Interest Gross 4478 18 285 66 4,763 84
Intercompany Divdend Received - 198,608 45 198,608 45

438,032.15 198,894.11 636,926 26
Payments
Intercompany Loan Payable 357,630 42 - 357,630 42
Liquidators' Fees 46,114 75 49,786 00 85,900 75
Liquidators' Expenses 440 20 233 33 673 53
Bank Charges 020 020 040
Prescnbed Part Divdend - 37,075 39 37,075 39

404,185.57 87,094 92 491,280.49
Balance 1n hand 145,645.77
Made up as follows
1B Current A/C 145,645 77

Note
No Statement of Affairs figure has been provded as the Companies moved from Administration to Liquidation

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 35




APPENDIX 2
Page 19 of 20

Wedgwood Limited
{In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Euro Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to 8 May 2015

11/05/2011 09/05/2014 Total
to 08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015

Receipts (€) € (€)
Transfer of Funds from Administration 527,006 18 - 527,006 19
Bank Interest 665 01 - 665 01

527,671 20 - 527,671 20
Payments
Transfer of Funds to Sterling Account 90 58 - 90 58
Distnbution to Secured Lender 527,574 47 - 527,574 47
Bank Charges 615 - 615

527,671 20 - 527,671 20

Balance in hand .

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 36




APPENDIX 2
Page 20 of 20

Wedgwood Limited
{In Liquidation)

Joint Liguidators' USD Abstract of Receipts and Payments

to 8 May 2015
14/05/2011 09/05/2014 Total
to 08/05/2014 to 08/05/20156

Receipts ($) %) (%)
Transfer of Funds from Admimistration 67,947 80 - 67,947 80

67,947 80 - 87,947 80
Payments
Distnbution to Secured Lender 67,947 80 - 67,847 80

67,947 80 - 67,947 80

Balance in hand -

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 37




8E

GLOZ AInr Z0 pajep Hoday ssalboid |enuuy yuno4 saedwos ay|

feivzz

3| [ 2 00r

NAVHA mmmu_

1 efeiaay

91 jo | abey
€ XION3ddY

S10Z Ay 8 01 ¥10Z AR 6 Pouad auy roj 53503 aw) (wonepmby u)) papwi suos | poomBpaa yetsor

BI0)IBIK) WERINY

SO0 7 S18ULEIRY

3] [zzor 7] [z ste 3| 84756 3| 30VHY W3d HNOH/ALVY IDVHIAY
fo0r vecizeez  |wroos 00 85T'6L [osss  [o9 1wrrol [oatsz  osvar'es [oavr  [oozwz [ 05 61 09 Lo¥'sL szer | 1S0D ¥ SHNOH V101
€ £59 00 FOZ 9% 08 ¥2 - - 00 0519 6% 51 - 00 0£0°L 0z | 00 bZ0'6 ors
14 55¢ 00850 b ov b 00 851 or e - 00 008 001 - xB)
9T L9 00 ovl §) or£2 007666 o8 vl - 00 0%t 0z 0 00 206 ore L¥A

ey uaads es e
83 o 01 2Hr'EZ) [T 05 01481 0f L 00 £9299_ 05 591 00 92¥'2¢ 00 €1 Q0 0LZ'L 08 }1 09 £29°) [T
88 /68 09 626 B0} 82 9L 05 808 8 00 8¢ 00 626 59 0L ¥9L 05 086 22 0829 00S8LS 068 09 £28'L 88 | peanesun
- - - - - - - - - - 18ploeleyS
00 505 00 0L0'L 0oz - - - 0oL L 1K 4 - - - - paunoag
(74754 05 SEG 21 oE S¥ 002069 0E £ 00 pZE o) o5teac 4] 00G2F L ome - - ssakodwz
SpeD
18 09¥ 09 I£9'89 01793 08 K oo v 03 Be0 2t 06 64 04 696'0C 08 I¥ 00 Zo¥'y [T 00 099'Z [
Ly 00 65Z €1 0z ZE - - 00 6EL L1 0Z 8Z [ [ 00 5£9 [ - Buipoday [aisugsy
- - - - - - - - - - SIBUDINIIDRI ASUSAKRU| JOUKD YW vosient
- - - - - - - - - - - LY [elyu|
86 \av 05 Z¥E ¥ 0026 002b22 056 00 9ZAEL oz v 0% b6l a1 0z 98 00G0E OLE 00 095 £ 006 anso] pue juaweBeusl ese)
6 16E 00 966 01 06 42 0s 008 0Lg 05 £20'2 05 4L 00OLE b 09z 00252 L 0L 2 - Buiiy Asoynieys pue Buuenses
Bujuue|g puw UQRERSUIWBY
RN D (3 mop (w03 7 snoy {3lwes T wnoy (hmog [ emoy  {3ee) || mmey VT N )
Hriw __ Ivi0L uoddng 7 QunsKSY uialeuvy) juempey sisbeuepy !

v




6¢ SLOZ AINT Z0 palep wodsy ssa1Baid [enuuy Yuno4 saiuedwos ay)

prozers | I NMYHQ $33d
sz 3] [zcoe 3] [ever v] fzzses 3] [ves 3] 3QVH9 ¥3d ANOHELYY JOVU3AY

5z 0i8 sissrery  |scieor | |owssiom [ssezs  |oomvrezz [mies  Jossos s BT ECE I s | 1500 '2 SUNOH TvLOL
38 567 00 L00'8 o £Lb 0% 0ov 81 §9 19 05 196°2Z 0z 89 08 £I8' 7] 008407 3 05 462 8E o) L€
B T 0501981 P 06 646'HL SEEYR 0oEsY ¥ 02 0L 008¥. 2 oLe - ey
78629 00582 19 0} 86 00 0%6 Z 00 0L 00 26 9k 0 Er OSELET oz¢ 00 0E4 0Z0 05 J6E BE oL 28 LY¥A
00 56€ 05 261 050 - s 6t os0 - sLaIsUey
LLpie 00 ¥it g 0Z 2L 00 L0 ¥ ag el D EFE b ore - - - uoietinn
sIape syoods suesy
88 €68 St 80.L'BVE BZOR0 | 5.768'L6 0z 22¥ 00 Z65°624 0% BYE 00 M6 £01 09 0£2 00 £E9°9L oL iz 03 £28'L Bg L
€9 Z9¢ 09 L4Z bOT 8z £95 00 128 OF 0L 621 05 I¥E 95 08 2T 05 Bk 65 00 0L DOGELS 06 & 09 €28 | 88 L painsetun
00 50 00 LEZ 080 - 00 LEZ 090 - - LepioyaeyS
£6 505 0% 0FZ 28 0859 - 05 S0Z + oLE 000L8 1Z [+ ms2ze [ penssg
89 661 00 bI¥ 9L o5z 05 Lpb 5L 08 6L 05 920 ¢ oLz - - | Raly
9L 282 SZ 695 06 0 028 SZ #29 GE af 29l 0519208 o 66 0S9E9 22 0L S5 00 £Z5 b 1744 seafodwiy
Lopan
0Z 1y 00 1469 0881 . 05 £82°) o e 09 /83 05T - -
96 Etr 0O IELZ m|r - 00 L @0 0o0za L we - - FIOYBSEs" PUE PlouResd - Auedald
00 G&v 06 /98 oS5 g - - 06 {99 € ose - - - {§2015 B @) niessy JoUsD
00 68E 05 246 05z - 05 2.6 05z - - - §1q9( ¥oog
ossY jo uopwsywa|
00 G8E 00 i 020 - 00 Lt 0z 0 - -
00 G8E 00 L4 0z 0 - 00 L2 00 - - - - Buipesy BucBug
Butpuj |
z8 122 OF 680'Y 8 g1 S9VRL'T £6 91 - - - 92 810°) 522 09 892 of o
8L0EE 05 829 o6 } 00 0% =1 - - - - 05 992 02 0 19MpUOD S04 Uo shoday
v€ 602 0B OLPE 85l SSper E £cpl - §Z9p0'L zz - SuonBtnsau|
suonuBasanu|
62 0¥ 09 18 J8L 9k 6S¥ 00 620'62 06 Li} 00 P95'6S [Ty 08 50979 00ZEY 092819 06l 0% 989'9) S6 I}
06 e 05 L£Z IE 6 0L 00 6¥L €L 00 5% 05 LLY bl 0% 0006 ¥ 00 0L 00SZLE oe g 00 000 | s2 Buipodoy jeiouss
00 6SP 0SZPE 052 - - 052 e 05 - FUCIDY BN
6 Ef¥ 00 861'FLY 05 52 00CLER 095¢ 00 5E4 95 0886 00 726 05 09 001 006922 00 81 @nso|) pue jusiiebeuely ese)
€06 05 Z/92Z8 ) 006810 2 0 iz 05 1% 9l 06 I 00 £92' 0501 0588 £ DL 0 Buzij Acinizig pue Buvanses

Buiuurid pus vogens|urupy|

{3 weD (30

Ty

ey (e | wney  (Gimed  wney (3} mes

n

_ smsH L (3lmen siney
Heddng g slNERSY siabruep juesissy : sialeuny

f i
L2 oEL Mle pUA LT IO P uisULIE S

. slwieny

N

940Z AN 8 03 1L0Z Aew 04 pouad ey 10} 150 suIL {uonepinb] uy) payun suog 1 peomBpes yersor

9l Jo z abeg
£ XION3ddV




or G10Z AN Z0 patep voday ssaiboid jenuuy yuno4 seiuedwod ay |

foass | NMVHQ $334
a e 3] [zs 1or 3] EE) D 3] [szews 3] 30VHO H3d YNOHELVY FOVHIAY

tZ 89y 08 6£6°91 |rree 00 205Z jore Fog zez's lorer 08 £95 X joooeet [0z3 08 |190° [ror 1509 2 S¥NOH VI10L
%0 SEL 00 ZEE 7 06' - - DOSWO'L e - - 00 0¥9 90 00TILT oLz

€7 266 o0 0sk € 0iE - - 00 851 ov 0 - 00 0FS 090 002522 0Lz xe)
81 EOF 00 288 0ze - - 00 288 02z - . - - 1¥A

- - . - - - - N - - - suoIsuBd

- - - - - - - - - - - uoneti

071 B 2Yloeds esED

08 S1LT of & 00 SPF'L 3 - - 00 0902 [ 3 0 62¢ ¥e0
wse [i>] oSy | i3 - 00080 2 vce 08 6Z€ ¥E D pamaasuf]
woypaiy
0% I6E orl 0% iLl'y 06 L1 0§ £9% [T} 00 016 ort - -
- - 0S5 265 o051 - - - - Burpodey jrieus
00 802 0Lo 00082 | 0ZEe - 00 059 oo} - RINSO[) puB JuBWedELR BEED
05 €84 0L 0 DOS06 2 0zL 05 €55 oL} 00 092 o0 - Buiry Aopimg pug Buueysen

Bigey T osnoy T {3)wen . oy

BujuuR)g PpUe LORROSUHUPY
- 1

Bwod " wmoy I (3wod | wmmok ;  {simwop | sinon
T ¥ - S .- FLETER) i s o=

uoddng pwjuvmissy - wabeuey uespey

siabeuey

00847 JUrENEY C SN0 T SIAIEEy

§10Z A2 8 0) pLOZ Aey 6 Popad auy Joj 51302 aw)y (uohepinb u) 54 (MN) PoomBpay PIoHaTeAL

9} jo ¢ abed
€ XIGNIddV




L G102 AInr Zo paiep Hoday ssalbiold |enuuy UNnod saivedwon oy
ez 3] [s 00w 3 o 3 [s2060 3] [e39s 3] 3QvY9 ¥3d MNOWILYY IDVHIAY|
68 €08 s 20600 | 6z22Z 00 12924 [osor  [osoeriz [ozes 00 99%'s [ocn oz sson IEX 08 819'08 [vzos | 150D 2 SHNOH TY.LOL
Z8 9% 00 529'9Z 5L 9 00 5.19'C 568 £ 00 086'9 0Z vl - - amme.h 0S # [T 0% 6
00 809 0 Lib b2 sl oy 00 Z9Z £ s52h 0062} ¥ 096 - - 00 Z5% £ 058 00 8.¥ 8 056 X8y
00 692 0Pz 009 00 Ei ol 00 108 | v - - - - - - LYA
SIINRY SYlaedg esry
PeLE 8% 08.°Z1L [N 00 0LL'T 038 05 652 [7Y] - - §2'92Z'Z T3 08 ¥99's [T
€L 06E 65625 2 6261 00DLL'T [T 05652 2 oLs - - sTOZT SPE 08 628 v 0 paunaestun
00 058 00 522 § 055 - - - - - - - 00522 056 saadordwz
si0)pe)
03 28t 00 589 [TE3 00 03€ 03l 09 95t oL0 09 297 oL o
06 ZEE 00 599 00z 00 09¢ 09} 05 9¢ 010 - - - - 05 892 Ea orpuo) SI00RIQ Lo spodey
suopelpseau)
1949 00 £$8°001 SE 6kl 00 5260 ST 1Z 05 0225 0L EE 00 99Y'S [Ty} 00 JE0°) 08 1 03 J12'9e ol Ig
eF LEE 0002€Z 0L 00 £t 0B E 00 7T L oz e - - - - E Bunodey |essLBG)
00 g5t 05ZlP € 05 L - - - - 0SZIVE 054 - - - SUDHIY [BTHU|
99961 0G 92€ b8 S8 501 05 Hs'T S68 06 €50 § 062t 05 226 5L 05 ELL oL 05 ZEL'SL 00 lg wnso|) pue Juswabeuey ase)
B9 ZLE 00 008 01 006z 0SB¥E'T 0S8 00 026'a 0oLl 00 LEL L EZ 0% £26 050 0058 oo Buny Loynaais pue Buuenses
| Bujuue)d pue uoRRgS|UWPY
{3 mop Gson | wnon (3 wop snoy . (3mwop SINoH {3) mop | smon (3) o) Cosnoy o (3moa || snoy ’
s IYLIOL woddng 2 siueisissy , saafisunpy JumsEsy sisBeuny CI0RIMIKT U EEISY N AU FYIETT

' afieiaay

91 Jo ¥ abed
£ XIGN3ddv

SLOZ AR 8 0} 1LOZ Aew 01 pouad auy Joj §509 swi L (uonepinbin ui) 57d (M) pooMBpap piopaem




v GL0Z AN Zo patep Woday ssalbold (enuuy yuno4 saiuedwos sy
or 602 1] | seor 3| 005ty 3 [z e 3] |szors 3] 30VYD ¥3d ¥NOHALVH 3OVHIAY]
ey 9t ez I 00 Iv0't [oos | os cor'vi [e2se 05 858 X [onszse Joss 9% 367 EX | 1502 '2 SYNOH TV1OL
[T 00 LLL ozt - - 00 i6T 0990 - - 00 079 090 - -
00 669 00 869 0ol - . 00851 owo - 00 0¥ 090 . X8l
00 668 weL 4] - - 00682 020 - - - - - LvA
T - sian ey dyoedg aery
¥0 12 [T 2910 00 CEY 13 [T [1%3 - 90 9642 ot ¥ [T 0
v0 ¥Zp 01 L6E 4 [T 00 €6 Y3 05 vELB oL ¥Z - 0056L2 ot 09 99¢ [0 pansasun
= — soypeIs
89 £0F 97 6349 AT 00 88 0zt 00 6Z¥'Y 00 11 09 855 ot ) 00 08L 080 $L 821 gi0
00 S6E 05 Z65 051 08 Z6§ 051 - - - . Bunsodoy misusn
95 D6E 00 652 + 0Ze 00 192 060 00 £08 [T - - 00564 €0 . - WNEOL) PUB MGRBEVRY 5D
IE LoV SLI6Z ¥ 5501 00 £82 [s. 08 0S6Z0€ 05 ¢ 05 969 o 00561 €0 5L62Y $L0 Buipry Loymas pue Buvense)
BujuuR)d pu e UONBIEUIWPY
CEwod f (dlwey - wmey (31 w00 sunoy | (3imop i falses | oy fBwey 7 wmoy | (3hwop || wnoy )
.. H B i - B H - N ¥ R
-u__q-.__-u.“c. WICL peddng T sursmey saeluuey uEsesy _ sislieuey IO JUDRIEY [ seRRIG T e
S10Z A 8 03 7L0Z Aew 6 poped alg Jo) 53800 awn) (uonepinby u) payw) wmes
91 jo g abed

€ XION3ddV




o 10z AInr zo pajep vodey ssa1boid [enuuy yuno saivedwo? ay)
_ NMvYNa §334
[covez 3] caTee 3] [vzser 3] £0 169 3 p9¥%e 3aVHO Y3d HNOH/ALVY IOVHIAY
or Zov oLies  |men 03 W70} foaec  [oouseric Jozoa  [osioss ETEET [ss9 58 LI¥'L fese | 150D 7 SHNOH TVLOL
12 B¥E 00 POZ'2 0902 00 092°¢ orzL 00 982 002 00 890°'L 02 )
00 DSE 00 009'S 008 006222 09 0L 00 €08 4 44 00 €90'4 4 xa)
0L 8¥E 00 ¥09 | 09v 00 1ES 08 | 00 £L0'L |z - - L¥A
sIEnTW Jupeds ese)
0 03 St rir'sl soor 00 C6F 08¢ 09 bLFTL X3 92 LT [TE3 09 89¢ %o
08 0w [ €09 00 £6% gz 05 Lee'tE o€ 8L SZ MG Z 513 09 99¢ =) pesnesun
00GiE 00092t 0v - - 00092 ¢ wr - - - - saedodwy
siojlpasd
e 00 029 09t 00 SLE orl 03 8¢ oL o 03 892 00
v bre 00 029 0al 005iE ov 05 8¢ oo 05 892 €0 19NPUCD SI0104UI] O BuodaY
suogefpseau
$8 bz 9L BY6'rE sezg 05 9219 0z'Zz 00 £46°'51 08 oF 09 208'9 o8 Ll 00 219 080 9L¥LL's [
1z it 05 0EL'E 066 00902 0z ¢ 05 ¥50°L E - - - - - Burpaday rusuen
00 5% 05 ZLv'E s L - - - 05 ZLP'E [N - - - SLONDY (IR
9! aly 05 268 11 o £ 00 58 | 069 00501 8 w1 00 950"} 0z 0§ 852 or 0 00095 9 002 ango) pus jawsbeuey vsed
96 £.¢ §Z 25w 0L 56 42 09902 oLg 05TEL 9 oL L) 00 620 | oLz 05 862 or o SLVIZ 520 Buyi4 Aoimels pue Buvaise)
] Bujuueyd puk uopensiuwpy
(3) moD sunoH (3) 80D _ snoy (3) 1500 ~ WinoH (3) wop | wanon {3k s00 oomnoy G (3) w03 inoy
; ’ “
WI0L poddng 3 sjunIssSy sasfieuepy Ju ek Sy sisfinury LI0JD 0N UERISY SI0II P I EY
5102 Aew g 03 110Z Aew 01 pousd ot Joj 51502 aun ) (uonepinbi ul) pepun wMmels
91 jo 9 abeg

€ XION3ddv




v 510z AIne Z0 pajep Hoday ssaifiold [enuuy yuno4 salvedwon 8y)
0es'vry _ NMV¥a $334|
T 9%z 3] |5t cor 3] [eess 3] [z 99 %] Tl 30VHD H3d HAOH/AL1VY JDVHIAY]
16 9E¥ oL S¥E'NT B 00 BE0'E Jorrs oo ssess [o9vs 00 109 [z [ s vuee Joes 09 cos'z |se2 | 150D % SHNOH TV10L
08 ¥B9 09 998'e [TR) - [ 0% 029 [ - 00 073 [=1] Q0 9SEL 00z
9z Bl 0EsE 2 v oot 00 85} oro - 00 O¥S 0g0 005522 "3 xal
81 20p 0§ 79¢ 060 - 05 298 060 - - L¥A
SIeREN oypRedg me)
¥8 LI¥ 09 LIF'EL [T WZZET [TX] 00 {9E'8 oroz - 00 0i¥'T [[13 09 BotL ]
¥B LbF 03 LLP EL 8528 002282 00 % 00 JSE 8 or 02 - 00T [ 09 B9E ) paunassun
- sdoypan
00 9L¥ 00 0.¢'L [-ETY [T [TX3 0% 5LL'Y 0821 00 ¥09 0z 4 05 £8 09l - -
00 G6E 05 765 05 ) - - 05 265 051 - - Buroday |RIeUeD
5 1oy 0SBrPEZ 089S v 48 ohi 00 Ltp | 1274 - 20 06€ 00 ainsot) pue Juaweleuey aseD
89 PZr 00 629 ¥ 0601 046 967 0ol 00SplL € oel 00 09 0zl 5 £8s 06 a Buipg Aopims pue Buuawsen
___ BujuuR|d pUR UCHELE U|W Py
| @ued | Gwedt [ woon § - fweo | wmon o Gee  [enow o fiweo [ wmo (@m0 | enow | Gway | mnow . =
e % LI B - 1 PR L S P L R b — - ] I
— cuﬁ«.u.“«. TYLOL doddng 3 SNk KsY i siebuiny weERsy 4_ wsbruzy 10N JIEE Ay __ﬁ CIOIM P HNLEE :
. . . o R — . - L —
5102 Aew 8 01 #L0Z Aew 6 pouad auj 10} 5500 aw) (uogep| Nk i) paywi) Jietey poomBpapm pIOMIIEM
91 jo ; abed

€ XION3ddV



S 510Z Ainr Z0 palep Heday ssaiboid jenuuy yune4 saivedwon sy
fssws ] [ NMVHa §334]
[veeoz 3] 86 965 3] [vs 590 3 ) [ozes 3] 3QVHO ¥3d HNOHALYY JOVHIAY]
any o1 01878 [sezgr L 66Z'P1 {sze  [osous'zz {ozes 05 vor's [oon  [szesos [s¥2 oL 26¢'0} ET 1S0D ' SUNOH TV.LOL
9928¢ [og z68'H oL ig 00 L¥0'9 or 8l 0% L8F'F (X 00 890'F oz 00 5622 02
6L 188 00 500 01 08 52 00 6.6y 08 L4 004902 v - - 0904 0z L 00562 0oz xel
80 L5 05 268 L [4 o0 e 09} 0502¥ L 0i€ - - - - - L¥A
«iopEN SUizeds R
ZZ Lov 08 68851 a6 8¢ 2 0rLT S8 6 0% ¥LE'S 0L¥T - - SZ819'Z S0 v 09 89¢ 8T 0
ot £0F 0L $25 6L 8p 8 546292 GE6 066 oLy - - sZoL8z IS 09 89¢ oL panIesun
00 622 05 FhL 050 o5 piL 0590 - - - - - - sealotury
£10)IPIY
¥E 2 05 ¥¢L'L oL 9 00 026 [7R4 05 ¥i8 [T
00 5¥2 o5 2oL b sy 00 0Z6 00 0s 261 050 - - - - - pruesEsT pue plousau - Auedoud
00 S6£ 00 268 09} - - 00 Z£9 (78 - - - - - siaeQ ¥ocq
SJO8SY JO UORES||ReY
81 L9€ 00 299 08} 0§ ¥ ol 00 871 o0 0§ 892 Be 0
8L 198 00 299 o8t 05 ivZ 0Ll 00 99t o¥ 0 - - - - 05 897 0£0 Jonpue?) SIG12aIT Lo spoday
suonebpseay|
6% LFP 09 928'2¢ oF i 00 5¥¢°S 06 il 00 8¥L'EL 03 £¢ 05 ¥0F'S 03 il 0 Fir'E 022 00 899'2 oL 8
8l pZ¢e 05 9982 0g L 05€L21 os v 00 £60' 08z - . - - - Suipoday RIBULS
00 65 05 Ziv € 05, - - - G ZIFE 054 - - - SUOLDY e
9L 228 00 268 51 ot 08 009e8 L 099 00218 ozEl 06 £28 0l 05 085 060 0008r'L 008 ansol) pue juswabeuery ese)
SL €88 05602 LL 0z 82 056822 082 00 £88 9 09 L 05 8914 orz 06 £58 €L 0048 0Lo Builly Laimeys pue Busensed
O:_::-_L puR UoRROI|ULIDY
. {aiwod (3 wop 3hsos | wnoy (Bwoy | wnoH  iglwed | wnon  {@med | wmnon @moy  ~ smon .
ﬁ ouﬁ--...,_‘. WLOL voddng 3 sjumsssy _:, sieBrurp [EsESY siebruey ! TI0JI MG W LSISSY

B0J004|(] 2 RINLMES

§10Z AeIN 8 03 L1L0Z ABIA 01 poisad au) 10} %1802 sun) (wonepinbi ur) papwi pejay poomBpam propaIem

9l Jo g abed
£ XION3ddV



or 5102 AInr 20 pajep Hoday ssaibold [enuuy yunod saluedwo? syl
welr oLZe9'sz [eroz 08 522 [o8 |05 zos'ss [ oz v 05 868 [o5 [ o0 oucy [ors 08 98¢ [eco _ 1§02 2 SNNOH V101
£1 928 00 282'C 029 00 62 080 00 §9¥°Z 00§ 00 0¥§ 03 0
00 869 00 969 0L 00 851 oro - - 00 O¥g 0ge |t
0B 66¢ 00 6L 0zo 00 6L 0z 0 - - - - L¥A
00 8¢ 00%8rZ ws - - 058P 2 00§ SUOISUSY
RIePR Jydeds men
98°50F 0 109°6) [1¥-3] 00'¥L9'L 099 09 6Z8'7L [ 00 96T o 0983 e
96 90 0} 1096t 8l &r [N 099 06 628 vl 06 9¢ 00 5EL T o ¥ 09 89 ) peundasun
sioypain
biQbk 00 £65°D [T 08§ §29 [T%4 00 brl'y 0B LL 09 £5¢ 00 00 5.8 o8l
00 56€ 05 265 5L - - 05 265 051 - - - Bunodey e
60 Z6E sz (2] 05 95¢ [ 4" 00508 | oy - 00561 €0 ensor) puw uewsbeusyy ese)
¥ EEV 00 ¥¥6 € o8 00 192 080 0SEPSZ [oF:] 05 £5¢ 00 082 Buip4 Liomag pue Bussysen
_| Bujuueig pue uonegsujwpy

{slmoy Glised wnoy (Hwo3  wney Gimoa 7 wnoy {siwoy " wnon Bimed | wmey
o & . Dk
-“_...-._n-a_..._( yoddng ¢ sjuvmpey srefivuiey urEsey siabwuny 2I0}30J{(] JUERREY HIOPMA T EIRUUEy

S10Z Ao 8 01 ¥LOZ ABN 6 pouad ey 1oy 53502 awn ] (uonepinbi ul) peywi ueynog jedoy

9} jo ¢ abey
€ XIONIddV




b §10zZ Alnr 20 paiep uoday ssauboid |Bnuuy yunod seivedwo?) ay).
poess | _ NMvaa 5333]
[oviiz 3] [os18e 3 ey 3 [res 3] (55w 3] 3avH9 ¥3d ¥NOHALVY IOVHIAY]
15 Lo scorie  [ore 03 ¥29'z) [osor  |osvecue [os28  [osesza Jozee  [szeovs [s08 09 1268} [szez | 1S0D 3 SHNOH V101
18 505 0§ ter b [ 00286 09k 00 948 [ 092198 [ 00 890°L [} 00 5¢8'8 00 b1
02 DBY K196L 8 ov 02 00s%ize 008 00 €08 ¢ Ay - - 00890 L 0z 0O0LLY 008 Bl
i OVe 000v8 4 ors 00 (94 we 0080t -1 - - - - B 1A
8L 895 05 164 2 s - - osEige 05 4 COSzH'Y 00s SUOISUA]
- LAy 2Ads wey
[T St 1OVSE ¥ 69 00 ¥19't 09 9 0% STP L oL L8 ST oPOE [ 08 89¢ %0
1 20r SE 6V O €205 oa vig't 099 05525 51 0L 8¢ - SZ WB'Z X3 0985¢ $ED pansasun
gLEIE 002L0'9 0z 6l - - 00 018's 00 61 - 00 Z0L 0zo - - soedoKwg
_ uoypaIy
62°209 00 L09'S [T 13 00 518 c30 05 1607 008 0% i88°T 03¢
or 128 006826 058 - - 05 L6E 2 00§ - 05882 0S€ (40015 § &) s1s8Y JOYI
00 S6C DO L€ 080 oo ol 080 - - - - - s168Q woog
SJEY 4O UopTEIIRaY
| 09°26C 00 989 0z 00 09€ 094 098t [T - 05 §9Z [
05 288 00509 002 00 09 091 [ 0+0 - 05 65 020 1Npuod Smoan( Lo suoday
- - - - - - - - - suoneBiisany
suapefgseau)
SURZY 03 62¥'Yt o 08 09 899'L 0l 8Z 0S 06524 oLzt 04 &61°5 az il 00 gst'L [T%3 00699t 0L 8
0001 00 Z0¥ ¥ 0z bl E_m o b 00 €60 | Y] - - - . Burodey keues
00 5S¢ 05 ZLr'E 052 - - - 05 ZLr's 0L - - - SUONDY [1jny
87 015 06 050 4L ot €€ 00 €68'% 00 L 0599 @ 0Lst 00 098 0z 00 6v¥ oL 0 0008 £ 008 ainso|g pue juswebeusyy ese)
z0 08 06 PLO 6 0£ 62 05 9E 2 oe & 0062¥ § 08 €L 00 iZ8 0Ll 00 £06 or L 0058 oo Buitly Loiess pue Buusiysed
Bujuue|d puv UoRRIS{UWHY|

{3} wop (3) W

nw
un TioL

aBuisay

9} Jo | abed
£ XIONIddY

(3) o3

sineH

uvoddng ¢ SlUrmSYY

(3} mop sinoy (3) 150D . sinoy (30D SInoH

. h,.
S10WIQ NS RSY

sIaBRURY tUNEISY sisbrury

$10Z Ao 8 0} LLOZ Aew O) pouad ay) 10y ss09 awn) (uonepinbi i) papuwi uoynog rhoy

@ moy

sinoy

SJOIDMG P Slaujing




g 510z AN 0 pajep poday ssaibord |enuuy yuno4 seiuedwon ay)
pewvo ] _ NMvad 5333
wew s EEI ) o 3] oo 3] 30VwO ¥3d HNOWALVH ToVHaAY]
99°79¢ 09 12599 EX 09°996°L josse  [ooezear [oeszr  [oowses EE [0z 2 09 £26°) [ee1 _ LS03 ® SHNOH TY.LOL
80 tU§ 00 ZL2'Z az g - - 00 L82 030 00 66y o'y 00 Ors 08 ¢ -
DO 869 00 869 00} - - 00 851 orQ - 00 OvS 090 - - LCiR
00 G6¢ 0064 024 - - 006L 0Z0 = - - - - 1V¥A
Gl g6v 00 566'L 00 ¥ - - - 00665 L wr - - - - suaisued
— s1apel oyveds meD
9¥ £5C [T A 80'¥SL 00 9559 08 62 05 F69°6C oL oLl 00 1l'Z L9 00 O¥'E 09 § 0a £2e') g8 L
69 G6¢ 09 621°6E 8. 88 WG eET v 059 8l 0§ 6927 0l 95 00 ipLE [¢78¢] 000rae 09¢ oecte | -2 paundasun
¥0 962 05 1£E 61 1,581 0S9E2 O kL 005i0's 00 ¥6 - - - seakodw3
503 paug
T8 LET 0% 852°6 0Z¥T 09 Ob¥'L 08§ 05 168G 06 L 00 Z¢T') [ ¥ 0% §r9 00l -
00 G668 0% 765 100 - - 06 Z66 sl - - - Buipodey |eieues)
+9 Z8¢ oG Lee ak L oS L 4 00809 | v 00 €21 s} 00 5Z¢ 050 anso|) pue Juawabeuen esed
0E €8t QPR s 1581 00 ££9 ore 00 66L € oré 00601t oze 08 22 050 - Buing Joynieis pue Buuense)
I 11 __ | | | __ __ ] _ i Gujuue)d pur uonES|U|WPY]
, . oimos {3) e Cwmoy T {@s0d T sanon (3 mon mnop  (3twes | wmoy ! {3med " wmoy il :
SRR STy N i R . R . ¢ oo o R i
ﬁ .u.“«-...\.,.( IiOL poddng ¥ sjumsKsy webeury JuEKEsY RI0I304( P SIMOURY

9l jo L1 abey
€ XIONIddVY

i L. ; .
S10Z AelN 8 01 110Z Aey 6 pouad sy} oy 3509 auny (uoiepinbi w) papunt () uoynog |ekoy

siabpunpy

sioperq JuERKSY




(4 510z AINT 20 palep poday ssaibolg jenuuy yuno4 ssiedwon ay)

prsion | ﬂ NN 53]
81562 3] {zvase 1] EXE] [vo1e5 1] %0 €16 3| 2AVHH H3d HNOHALYY JOVHIAY

8L 08¢ T s sor'6z joover  {oozzves Joveez  [osssie ovzs  |szeses IEX I [evez | 1502 2 SUNOH V101
T2 88¢ 08 902} 58 £F 09 £83'% 58l 00 #58'Z 0z ¢ 00 0CF'S 00 2} 00 890° 0z | - -
LE6LE 00 829 9 5602 00699 € SESI [ ot ¥ - - 00 890 | o - - xey
L¥ SPE 05269 ) 06 ¥ 05619 oz 00 €40 & 08z - - - - - 19A
88 S6¥ 0005t 8 00 L} - - - - 00 0EF 8 00 21 - - suoIsURy
00 562 00 G662 0ol 00562 00+ - - - - - - uosefinn
wieney oy eds e
*3 0¥ 09 058'601 8¥ ZZL 91 0E)'SL $E OL 09 LLL'EY 0L £81 00 L9212 00 £ 91 1068 5521 08 ELLT [T
£9 8¢ 09 /21 OF 86 501 SL 1602 S 0E 00649 bZ 0Z 19 004k Z 0.9 SZe8L e 58S D9£78 | 8 painaasun
00 062 00 85 0Z0 - 00 85 0z 0 - - . . siepoyareyg
1¥ 602 o0eeLz DEE} DAoL Z 052l 00 9LE 020 - - - - - [T
S 62€ 00 628 99 00 £0Z 006955 0522 06 ¥ZL 8€ 0512k 00025 84 0¢ o 0GESLLE 0L g 00 056 0ok seakadwsz
w0y |pesy
Z) 628 09 Lv0'L 058 [TEATY 050 - - 00 56 [T - - 00 0Fr'9 [
96 598 00 GE6'9 008 - - - - 00 GEv oL - - 00Ok 9 WL (jomg B o) s1wssy LU0
00 5Z2 05 2H 0so 340 oso - - - - - - 51660 yooR
K988y JO Uones) ey
(TR 00 999 002 00 08¢ 08} 0§ 8€ 010 - - - 0% 992 [
DS ZEE 00 699 00z 00 09%¢ el 0§ 9¢ 0.0 - - 06 892 51 1npuey slojoall] Lo syoday
suopedpsaau]
0L 95P 149209 S6tIL g 8lL's 0L EE [TRicx] or zr 0§ €2LL of 81 05 £65°) 0zz 92 68¢°L1 52 61
2O FLE o0 i5¢E 0Z 11 00 ¥Zv Z o & 00 £60 | [(C¥ - - - - - Buipadey |RieteD
00 65y 05 E 052 - - 05Zke 7] - - - - SUOTIY (Bl
00 85 00 966 /2 05 8¢ 0S92 T 0Z 6 05689 OE Zi 00€80 ) 4 00 25¥ 040 00G8L'LL 006l ansoy) pue Juswabeuesl ases
9z TLE ST EOV L4 529 00892 ¥ o 5L [T 0EZ 00BZZE 099 05 L¥ 054 GZ 07 $20 Buijiy Awinie)s pue Buuaiise
Bujuu|d pur UORRDSJUILPY

ClEhmea § (dmen | . (Awop wmey | (dwog | wmnoW  {3med | eney . [3Iwen T wneH - (Wwed  wnoy
waen I - i - .

3 .. . i
eBriony IvLOL uoddng p 5:3&34. .

r
|
|

sisbwuepy jusspcy siefisuepy SICIMILT JUBRISSY . UIDIIRH(] P SIMING

$10Z Aew 8 03 1402 Lepl 01 51509 dwi L (uonepinbi w) pepw (Mn) uoynog ekoy

91 Jo Z| abed
¢ XION3ddV




0S 610z AInr 20 pajep poday ssaiboid [enuuy ypnod seedwo) ay|

s0s'cv3 _ NMY¥Q $334

sz 62 cousl | 03 971} [osy  [osimzs Jovoe  [oozze [os1  [ooaser [ors 09 g9t [eco | 1S00 '8 SHNOH TV10L

50 257 00 12 oLr - 030 00 /T2 09 0 00 ove 090

£ Gov 00 869 051 - 050 00 851 4] - - 00 Org 00 - xe|

0 S6E 00 64 ozo - - 00 64 0zZo - - - IR0
S0 opoeds asw)

v 9Ey 01 20611 8z L2 03 079 0wz 00 862 08 6 00 89¢ 050 00 515 6t 09 89¢ 860

BV 98V OF 206t} 8z 1z 05079 e 00 v65¢ o8&l 00 66¢ %60 00 Ge5 2 Y 09 99% %0 paincasun

wopain

FT] 03 (629 ) %0 508 0Lt 08 006t oL 00 £0T w0 00 589 60 - -

0 56€ 05 285 05 L - - 09 765 051 - - - - - Buipoday |IsLes

6€ 00% 05 125 | e 00 9ez 080 05990 | 012 - - 00 961 080 - - ainsoi) pug wewebeueyy o58)

gLy DS 6LHE 091 00 192 060 0561z 055 00 €02 00 00 06E 090 - . Buird Aojnieis pue Guuaiyse

m:__._:u_m PUR UGHRESIUIWpY

] {3} mon (gdhwen 7 sinoy . {3) mop : SUNOH " {3 wog £iNOH (Nwoy L #moy 1 (3hmoy T wmned T (3 mon g_ RiNOH L
A . pPN N [ LA S B G - .- wemm s ==
-“_.M_“--“( IViQL tioddng ¥ sjuemKyy s1abRuRy ILiRKENEY sisbeury _, Lo AN LS ARY siopang P sisLnied _

$10Z Aew g 01 pLOZ Ael 6 pouad 3y J0} R0 awi | (uonepiNbiv ur) payw] SUCS B UENS

91 jo ¢\ abey
£ XION3ddV




[Ke] GLDZ AInr Z0 pajep uodey ssalbold |lenuuy yuno4 saivedwo) ayj
frs ] _ Ned 5333
oz 3] [evsee 3] Trver 3 [s5680 3] oz se6 3] 3avH9 H3d HNOH/ALYY ADVY3AV]
1 90¢ B9eLes |80im 08 S3Y°TH lorsr  Joosera ET0) 03 908'L T IED ST 8T8 D ! 1507 '3 SHNOH V1oL
T8 LSE 05 80F'8 06 £2 09 008'E 086 £ 00 0kL'S 026 - 00 890°) [ - -
b 2GE 00 8% § 096l 008z 0z ol 00 €08 L 02Z% - - 00890 + ozt - - xeL
99068 S OLE Z oes 05 €26 oe€ 00 /£6 L 00§ - - - - - LVA
sienew duRedg ese)
8L80% §C BLL'LL X7 04 656 oz'y 00 0¢8's 02 §2 00 628 [A] Sz 189°Z 9 ¥ 09 85¢ 8£ 0
08 6.p GEOLLEL €2 18 05 726 00 ¥ 00698 081z 00 69 6o 52 189'2 Shv 09 B9 %®€0 paingesun
28606 0080 P 00 LL 00 LF 0zo 00 190 L ore oz [ - - - seakotdw3
SI0HPRI)
00 $6¢ [ 7] 0z 9 - - [ZT 0z o
00 $8E 00 2L 0z o - - 00 42 pza - - - - - - ploueses pue pioyseald - Apedald
- sjossy JO uopEs| Ry
08 268 00 599 00'2 00 9% 08 | 05 9¢ oLo - 0% 892 [
05 285 00 699 002 00 03¢ 09+ 06 9¢ oLo - - - - 05 892 0e 0 npuad iojsai ue suedey
w— SUORRBRSSAY)
1Z ¥ZP 54 BOV'EL 8184 09 £Z§°L 0892 0OYeLTL 0% Z¢ 09 LiS'? 066 [ 0L ) STelld sZ8
62 2L 0068RE [ 050002 e 05950 (Y53 - - - - - - Bunoday fpsaues
00 56¥ 05 2IPE 052 - - - 05 ZIP'E 054 - - SLOIOY 1IN
¥Z 105 00 826 §1 05 1€ 00 ¥56 L ov 2 05 8LL'S 0L bl 00 £Lp 004 06 852 or o 00045 £ k] amnsop) pue wswelieue ase]
£969¢ GZ LEEOL $617 006E6 Z DE Ot 051266 oGl 00889 o1 05 85 06 0 ST HOZ 4] Buity Aeiniels pue Buueiyse)
Bujuue|d pUR UORRLIIUILLPY|
{3} 500 {3 wod (33woy  wnocy (3) wog sinoH Bpod | smoy | (9won unod | [3}mon | sanoy
| winel TvicL poddng 3 sjuBIsissy sialeuep JuRSHRY sieBeuey 4_ SI010RIKT U [SSY I SIOJORHE P EINUMNY i

beisay .

9l 40 p| abed
£ XION3ddY

§10Z Aew 8 0} {10z Ae || pouad ayy Joj §1509 8w (uogepinbi ul) paywi SUOS B HEMS




[4]

§10Z AInr Z0 pajep poday ssaifiold |enuuy yuno4 saivedwod sy )

g1 Jo G| abed
£ XION3ddY

$10Z Aew g 03 #1.07 ABW 6 pouad au) 10j $1502 oun ) (uopepinbit w) papwi] poomBpam

[ NMvNQ §234|
CEEEE] EX-E] 20'509 3 [mer 3] [oozs 3] 30VHD ¥3d YNOWELVY FOVHIAY)
o1 £it ot LIg'eE X 0g¥es’t [oss | 00 s00s E 00’509 [o01 [ 00 581 [oss 09 BEC EX _ 1502 2 S¥NOH Tv.10L
[ 1T] 00 I9PT wWe 00 182 090 - 00 092°) or b 00 06 00}
o8 268 00 98E'C [°F 00 851 oo . 00092 ¢ oL 00 046 o0 L Xl
00 G6E 00 6L 0zZ0 006/ 0zo - - - - - LyA
—_— I 2yioeds ose)
15 ST 00 596 [ 13 09 52¥'9C 06 L1 - 00 5697 08 ¢ 09°69¢ 9o
89 1Z¥ 00 596 08 € 056188 0812 B 005852 08¢ a9 89e BEQ panasun
9ESIE - o0 0ss'LL 0 95 - - - - - seadodwy
- RIOYIPMD
08Z0F [T 007 09 S6Z'Y ol 0L 00 $09 00 | 00 06T 090 .
00558 - 09 265 05 L - - - - Buitioday isUD
0s 192 060 06 651°L 062 - - 00 561 €0 - NEo(] pua woweBaue ese)
00 Z0€ oLt 05 EPG'T ®9 00 505 L 00 S61L ceo - Bung foineg pue Buueyse)
Buuue)g pur vORLSUIWDY
{3} woD oy (3Ymwod  suney (s} mop . snoH (3twoy T wmow  (JImen " wmnoy ()mes " wnol ,
WLOL uoddng 2 sjuempey siaBruniy UTEY sieBuuwy "_ £10]0 8110 JTISEEY RIORIMI(] ' RIBUL By




£ GL0Z AInr z0 patep poday ssaiboid enuuy yuno4 saredwo?) ayl

oesvs _ NMYd $334|
[rz 3] szeee 3 [ezsor 1] [ows 3] [oze 4] 3avy9 H3d ¥NOHALVY 39VE3AY]
18 09¢ scesathh  |couke o8 aur'vl Jeszs ooy logizz  Jooous Jorw  fseoovnn [swzz  [ovzer: [s2: | 1S03 2 SHNOH V.01
1L ¥EE 00 639°}1 012 00 896’9 06 IZ 00 P96T [ - 00 882°L 007 00 016 001
zZ ek 0052001 0f L2 00 BES 06 61 00 L6a't orr - 00 8Lt 002 0008 0ol |1
o Gk 00€9 | 08y 00 065 002 00 €20+ e - - - LYA
mopel syads ww)
8 §e¢ 9¢ Lhr'69 T3 00 558 08¢ 09 2¥1'8§ 0Z 081 §2 §t6'8 926 09 89¢ 8L 0
GL 98 5€ 272’81 gLy 00 598 06E 052LT'vL 0L8e cZ 1802 [1%2 09 89¢ BEO paunaasL)
18526 00 ¥81 IS 0Ol 454 - - 00 DE6 £F 05 Ll 00 ¥52 2 oosL - - saefodwy
L] s
09ZEE 00 §39 007 00 09¢ 03l 09 8¢ 0L 0 09 892 [
0§ ZEE 00 59 14 00 08¢ 09t 059 oLD 06 80 [F) 1anpuog 10138410 Lo spoday
suopeBpsoau)|
i 00'¥Z1'ZL 0L 1L 09 ¥81'L or Sz 00 IEE°CL 00 T 00 011°S oL kb 08 104 (TN} 00 §2L's oLe
9 ELE 0000 T [T 00 097 [T 00 €60 1 =F4 - - Buipoday oues
00 55 05 2Ziv e 054 - - - - 05 ZIr'e 052 - - - SUOLDY [R1jily
v LeY 06 BES ¥1 0z 08 05802 051 06 654'S al vl 00649 or 05 68t 090 Woves 009 &nso|?) pUB wewabeusyy esa)
St 1L 00 ZI¥ O1 oz e 00 860'Z Buiny Aoymes pue Busaisad
Bujuue|d pue UonRIS[ULIPY

(3t mod
umu

sbeiany

{3 mep

VLol

(3150

ueddng ¢ suEREsY

$IN0H

{3) mop

4 SINOK
N

sefeurey juesiey

T {3lmop

RIIOK

{3) oD

i sInoy
At .

$301984]) JUEIS Sy

{3) mo3

LYY ST X ST T

© slnoy

sialvuny

S10z Aew g 01 £1.0Z Lew || pouad ey J0) 1509 awi | {uonepinbi wi) papwi poomBpap,

91 40 9| afbieg
¢ XION3ddV




